

Gainesville Coins, LLC 17860 N US Hwy 41 Lutz, FL 33549

Phone: 813.482.9300 sales@gainesvillecoins.com www.gainesvillecoins.com

Please confirm that I, _______ a self directed precious metals account holding member has agreed to the following Gainesville Coins LLC terms and conditions regarding the sale of precious metals into his/her self directed IRA. Please review the terms and conditions as provided on www.gainesvillecoins.com and the specific IRA policies as written below.

Please confirm that Gainesville Coins will not lock in any trades for a self directed IRA until this form is completed and returned to your designated Gainesville Coins representative.

Please confirm Gainesville Coins is the listed dealer/broker associated with your account number at the provided IRA company.

Please confirm that Gainesville Coins requires a proof of funds as provided by your IRA company and that the provided proof of funds is accurate and can be used in its entirety based on your instruction.

Please confirm that you are aware this a self directed IRA and that you must provide and follow up with your designated IRA provider all details of the transaction with Gainesville Coins LLC within 24 hours of the transaction including payment terms, order details, and shipping information.

Please confirm that you will send Gainesville Coins and your IRA custodian (excluding GoldStar) as signed copy of the sales order with 24 hours of the transaction or the order will be subject to cancellation.

Please confirm that any purchase of precious metals through a Self Directed IRA that does not result in a timely payment of funds will be cancelled and you will responsible for the market loss and a 5% restocking fee.

IRA Company:	 IRA Account #:	
Cash Available Balance:		
Printed Name:	Signature:	

We look forward to working with you in the future and appreciate you choosing Gainesville Coins for all of your IRA needs. If you need any assistance or have any questions record this form, please feel free to contact us at (813) 482-9300.

Thank you, Gainesville Coins- IRA Team